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SUMMARY

This working paper provides the results of the 12th real-time Back-up
exercise conducted by RODB Singapore and RODB Bangkok on 8 February 2017.

1. INTRODUCTION

11 The OPMET/M TF/3 Meeting in March 2005 established the procedure for
dissemination of ASIA/PAC OPMET Data to WAFC London by RODB Bangkok in the event that
RODB Singapore experiences technical problems.

1.2 According to ICAO Work Plan activity 5: IROG Back-up Tests, All RODB should
conduct the annual IROG Back-up Tests in JAN/FEB to validate the dissemination proves for
notification messages between IROGs and ensure that the procedure for handover and takeover of
responsibility are functional.

13 The IROG Backup exercise will be carried out annually. This IROG Backup Exercise
is the 12" exercise and the results of 5 previous exercises are listed as follows;
Year 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
RODB
Bangkok 99.11% 99.82% 96.69% 100% 97.53%

Successfully
transmitted
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2. DISCUSSION

2.1. Both IROGs evaluated the monitoring and the result is listed below

Type of | Number of | Number of Number of Successful Number of Bulletin

Message | bulletins bulletins Rx | bulletins Transmission | bulletins not | Transit time recorded at
Rx by by RODB routed to Rate successfully | RODB Bangkok
RODB Bangkok IROG routed by Max | Min | Average
Singapore London RODB

by Bangkok Bangkok

SA

bulletins 477 477 477 100% - 12 1 1.88

FT

bulletins 72 72 69 95.83% 3 6 1 1.9

Total 549 549 546 99.45% 3

Remark: Duplicated bulletins are excluded from both IROGs

2.2. RODB Bangkok received 477 of METAR bulletins and 72 of TAFOR Bulletins during the

backup test.

2.3. RODB Bangkok transmission of SA-Bulletins to IROG London yielded successful transmission
percentage of SA-Bulletin to 100%

2.4. RODB Bangkok were not able to transmit 3 FT-Bulletins — FTIR31/IR32/IR330111080500 to
IROG London. This was due to software error which affected the transmission percentage of
FT-Bulletin to drop to 95.83%

2.5. In conclusion, IROG Bangkok received and relayed 553 out of 567 METAR and TAF bulletins,

with average transmission time of 1 minute, except three SA bulletins, namely SAID31 WIII
110230 RRA, SAIN31 VABB 110700 and SASD31 OEJD 110200 were transmitted > 5mins.
Successful transmission rate increased 1.9%, compared with last year’s score (2017: 99.45,

2016 :97.5%)

3. ACTION REQUIRED BY THE MEETING
11 The meeting is invited to:
a) Discuss the result of the IROG back up exercise

b) Review and improve the existing procedure, if required
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Appendix A: Summary Table of Switching of ASIA/PAC and MID OPMET Bulletins on 8 February 2017

METAR Bulletins
Recorded by Recorded by Recorded by
WSSS RODB VTBB RODB VTBB RODB
RX Time UTC RX Time UTC TX Time UTC

TTAAiIi CCCC YYGGgg BBB (hh:mm) (hh:mm) (hh:mm)

1 SAAE31 VTBB 080200 2:07 - 2:06
2 SAAE31 VTBB 080200 RRA 2:08 - 2:08
3 SAAE31 VTBB 080230 2:36 - 2:36
4 SAAE31 VTBB 080300 3:08 - 3:06
5 SAAE31 VTBB 080330 3:36 - 3:36
6 SAAE31 VTBB 080330 RRA 3:44 - 3:44
7 SAAE31 VTBB 080400 4:07 - 4:06
8 SAAE31 VTBB 080400 RRA 4:12 - 4:11
9 SAAE31 VTBB 080430 4:35 - 4:35
10 SAAE31 VTBB 080500 5:07 - 5:07
11 SAAE31 VTBB 080500 RRA 5:10 - 5:10
12 SAAE31 VTBB 080500 RRB 5:20 - 5:19
13 SAAE31 VTBB 080530 5:40 - 5:38
14 SAAE31 VTBB 080530 RRA 5:42 - 5:42
15 SAAE31 VTBB 080600 6:07 - 6:07
16 SAAE31 VTBB 080600 RRA 6:09 - 6:08
17 SAAE31 VTBB 080630 6:36 - 6:36
18 SAAE31 VTBB 080700 7:07 - 7:06
19 SAAE31 VTBB 080700 RRA 7:18 - 7:18
20 SAAE31 VTBB 080700 RRB 7:32 - 7:32
21 SAAE31 VTBB 080730 7:37 - 7:36
22 SAAE32 VTBB 080200 2:07 - 2:06
23 SAAE32 VTBB 080230 2:37 - 2:36
24 SAAE32 VTBB 080300 3:08 - 3:07
25 SAAE32 VTBB 080300 RRA 3:10 - 3:09
26 SAAE32 VTBB 080330 3:36 - 3:36
27 SAAE32 VTBB 080400 4:08 - 4:07
28 SAAE32 VTBB 080430 4:36 - 4:36
29 SAAE32 VTBB 080430 RRA 4:38 - 4:37
30 SAAE32 VTBB 080500 5:08 - 5:07
31 SAAE32 VTBB 080530 5:41 - 5:38
32 SAAE32 VTBB 080600 6:07 - 6:07
33 SAAE32 VTBB 080630 6:37 - 6:36
34 SAAE32 VTBB 080700 7:08 - 7:07
35 SAAE32 VTBB 080730 7:37 - 7:36
36 SAAE33 VTBB 080200 2:06 - 2:06
37 SAAE33 VTBB 080300 3:07 - 3:06
38 SAAE33 VTBB 080300 RRA 3:09 - 3:09
39 SAAE33 VTBB 080400 4:07 - 4:06
40 SAAE33 VTBB 080500 5:07 - 5:06
41 SAAE33 VTBB 080600 6:06 - 6:06
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SAJP32
SAJP32
SAJP32
SAJP38
SAJP38
SAJP38
SAJP38
SAJP38
SAJP38
SAJP38
SAJP38
SAJP38
SAJP38
SAJP38
SAJP38
SAKO31
SAKO31
SAKO31
SAKO31
SAKO31

Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
RJTD
RJITD
RJTD
RJITD
RJITD
RJTD
RJITD
RJTD
RJTD
RJITD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RKSI
RKSI
RKSI
RKSI
RKSI

080230
080300
080330
080400
080430
080500
080530
080530
080600
080600
080630
080700
080730
080200
080300
080400
080500
080600
080700
080200
080200
080300
080300
080400
080400
080500
080500
080600
080600
080700
080700
080200
080200
080300
080300
080400
080400
080500
080500
080600
080600
080700
080700
080200
080230
080300
080330
080400

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA

2:40
3:04
3:36
4:04
4:34
5:04
5:34
5:40
6:04
6:04
6:34
7:04
7:34
2:06
3:06
4:07
5:07
6:06
7:06
2:06
2:06
3:06
3:07
4:07
4:07
5:07
5:07
6:07
6:07
7:06
7:06
2:06
2:06
3:07
3:07
4:07
4:07
5:07
5:07
6:07
6:07
7:06
7:06
2:05
2:35
3:05
3:35
4:05

MET/IE WG/15 — WP/10

2:40
3:04
3:36
4:.04
4:34
5.04
5:34
5:37
6:04
6:04
6:34
7:04
7:34
2:07
3:.07
4:.07
5.07
6:07
7:07
2:07
2:07
3:07
3:.07
4:.07
4:07
5:07
5:07
6:07
6:07
7.07
7:07
2:07
2.07
3:07
3:07
4:08
4:08
5:07
5:07
6:07
6:07
7:07
7.07
2:06
2:35
3:05
3:35
4:05

Agenda Item 5
18/03/17
2:42
3:04
3:37
4:05
4:35
5:08
5:34
5:39
6:05
6:07
6:34
7:05
7:34
2:09
3:08
4:10
5:12
6:10
7:09
2:09
2:09
3:08
3:08
4:10
4:10
5:12
5:13
6:10
6:11
7:09
7:09
2:09
2:09
3:08
3:08
4:10
4:10
5:13
5:13
6:11
6:11
7:09
7:09
2:07
2:36
3:08
3:35
4:09
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327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373

SAKO31
SAKO31
SAKO31
SAKO31
SAKO31
SAKO31
SAKO31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS31
SAMS38
SAMS38
SAMS38
SAMS38
SAMS38
SAMS38
SAMS38
SANG31
SANG31
SANG31
SANG31
SANG31
SANG31
SANZ31
SANZ31
SANZ31
SANZ31
SANZ31
SANZ31
SANZ31
SANZ31
SANZ31
SANZ31
SANZ31
SANZ31
SAPK31

RKSI
RKSI
RKSI
RKSI
RKSI
RKSI
RKSI
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
WMKK
YBBN
YBBN
YBBN
YBBN
YBBN
YBBN
NZKL
NZKL
NZKL
NZKL
NZKL
NZKL
NZKL
NZKL
NZKL
NZKL
NZKL
NZKL
OPKC

080430
080500
080530
080600
080630
080700
080730
080200
080230
080300
080330
080330
080400
080430
080500
080530
080530
080600
080630
080700
080730
080200
080200
080300
080400
080500
080600
080700
080200
080300
080400
080500
080600
080700
080200
080230
080300
080330
080400
080430
080500
080530
080600
080630
080700
080730
080230

RRA

RRA

RRA

-10-

4:35
5:05
5:35
6:05
6:35
7:05
7:35
2:08
2:38
3:08
3:38
3:40
4:08
4:38
5:08
5:38
5:40
6:08
6:38
7:08
7:38
2:08
3:19
3:08
4:08
5:08
6:08
7:08
2:09
3:09
4:09
5:09
6:10
7:10
2:07
2:37
3:07
3:37
4:07
4:37
5:07
5:37
6:07
6:37
7:07
7:37
2:29

4:35
5:05
5:35
6:05
6:35
7:05
7:35
2:07
2:37
3.08
3:37
3:40
4:08
4:37
5:08
5:39
5:40
6:08
6:38
7:07
7:37
2:08
3:20
3:08
4:08
5:08
6:08
7:08
2:10
3:10
4:10
5:10
6:10
7:10
2:07
2:37
3:08
3:37
4:08
4:37
5:08
5:38
6:07
6:37
7:07
7:37
2:29

4:36
5:11
5:38
6:08
6:36
7:08
7:36
2:10
2:38
3:09
3:38
3:41
4:10
4:38
5:13
5:39
5:41
6:12
6:38
7:10
7:38
2:11
3:20
3:10
4:11
5:13
6:12
7:11
2:12
3:12
4:13
5:16
6:13
712
2:10
2:38
3:09
3:38
4:10
4:37
5:13
5:39
6:11
6:38
7:10
7:38
2:30



374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421

SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPK31
SAPS31
SAPS31
SAPS31
SAPS31
SAPS31
SAPS31
SAPS32
SAPS32
SAPS32
SAPS32
SAPS32
SAPS32
SASB31
SASB31
SASB31
SASB31
SASB31
SASB31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31

OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
OPKC
NFFN
NFFN
NFFN
NFFN
NFFN
NFFN
NFFN
NFFN
NFFN
NFFN
NFFN
NFFN
VCCC
VCCC
VCCC
VCCC
VCCC
VCCC
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD

080230
080300
080300
080330
080330
080330
080330
080400
080430
080430
080500
080530
080530
080600
080700
080730
080730
080800
080200
080300
080400
080500
080600
080700
080200
080300
080400
080500
080600
080700
080210
080310
080410
080510
080610
080710
080200
080300
080300
080300
080400
080400
080400
080400
080500
080500
080600
080600

RRA
RRA
RRA

RRB
RRC

RRA

RRA

RRA

RRA
RRB

RRA
RRB
RRC
RRA

RRA

-11-

2:30
2:59
3:01
3:29
3:30
3:32
3:37
3:59
4:29
4:38
4:59
5:29
5:38
5:59
6:59
7:29
7:35
7:59
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
7:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
7:15
2:20
3:20
4:20
5:20
6:20
7:20
2:00
3:00
3:05
3:10
4:00
4:05
4:10
4:30
5:00
5:05
6:00
6:05

MET/IE WG/15 — WP/10

2:30
2:59
3.01
3:29
3:30
3:32
3:37
3:59
4:29
4:38
4:59
5:29
5:39
6:00
6:59
7:29
7:36
7:59
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
7:15
2:15
3:15
4:15
5:15
6:15
7:15
2:20
3:20
4:20
5:21
6:20
7:20
2:00
3:00
3:05
3:10
4:01
4:05
4:10
4:30
5:01
5:05
6:01
6:05

Agenda Item 5
18/03/17
2:31
3:00
3:03
3:29
3:31
3:33
3:38
4:.01
4:29
4:39
5:00
5:31
5:40
6:01
7:01
7:29
7:37
8:01
2:16
3:15
4:16
5:16
6:16
7:16
2:16
3:15
4:16
5:16
6:15
7:16
2:20
3:21
4:21
5:23
6:21
7:21
2:01
3:01
3:06
3:12
4:02
4:.07
4:14
4:31
5:03
5:09
6:01
6:08
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422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468

SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SASD31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH31
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH32
SATH33

OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
OEJD
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB

080600
080600
080700
080700
080700
080800
080200
080200
080200
080200
080200
080300
080300
080300
080300
080400
080400
080400
080400
080500
080500
080500
080500
080600
080600
080600
080600
080700
080200
080200
080200
080300
080300
080300
080400
080400
080500
080500
080500
080500
080600
080600
080600
080700
080700
080800
080200

RRB
RRC

RRA
RRB

CCA
RRA
RRB
RRC

RRA
RRB
RRC

RRA
RRB
RRC

RRA
RRB
RRC

CCA

RRA
RRB

RRA

RRB

RRA
RRB

RRA
RRA
RRB
RRC

RRA
RRB

RRA

-12-

6:15
6:25
7:00
7:10
7:15
8:00
2:05
2:22
2:13
2:26
2:28
3:06
3:11
3:13
3:19
4:07
4:08
4:09
4:22
5:07
5:08
5:10
5:11
6:06
6:21
6:08
6:10
7:06
2:05
2:24
2:32
3:06
3:09
3:33
4:07
4:30
5:07
5:08
5:18
5:40
6:06
6:32
6:40
7:06
7:28
8:05
2:07

6:16
6:26
7:02
7:13
7:16
8:01
2:05
2:22
2:12
2:26
2:28
3:06
3:11
3:13
3:19
4:06
4:08
4:09
4:22
5:06
5:08
5:10
5:11
6:06
6:20
6:08
6:10
7:06
2:05
2:24
2:31
3:06
3:09
3:33
4:05
4:30
5:06
5:08
5:18
5:37
6:06
6:32
6:39
7:06
7:28
8:05
2:06



469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477

SATH33
SATHS33
SATHS33
SATHS33
SATHS33
SATH33
SATH33
SATHS33
SATH33

VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB

080300
080400
080400
080400
080500
080500
080600
080700
080700

CCA
CCB

RRA

RRA

13-

3:08
4:07
4:08
4:21
5:07
5:16
6:07
7:07
7:13

MET/IE WG/15 — WP/10
Agenda Item 5
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- 3:06
- 4:06
- 4.08
- 4:21
- 5:07
- 5:16
- 6:06
- 7:06
- 7:13
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Appendix A: Summary Table of Switching of ASIA/PAC and MID OPMET Bulletins on 8 February 2017

TAF Bulletins
Recorded by Recorded by Recorded by
WSSS RODB VTBB RODB VTBB RODB
RX Time UTC RX Time UTC TX Time UTC

TTAAiIi CCCC YYGGgg BBB (hh:mm) (hh:mm) (hh:mm)
1 FTAE31 VTBB 080500 5:38 - 5:36
2 FTAE32 VTBB 080500 5:40 - 5:37
3 FTAE33 VTBB 080500 5:40 - 5:37
4 FTAE34 VTBB 080500 5:40 - 5:37
5 FTAU31 YBBN 080400 AAB 4:56 4:56 4:57
6 FTAU31 YBBN 080500 5:35 5:35 5:36
7 FTAU31 YBBN 080500 AAC 5:15 5:15 5:19
8 FTAU31 YBBN 080700 AAA 7:40 7:40 7:41
9 FTAU32 YBBN 080300 AAF 3:46 3:46 3:47
10 FTAU32 YBBN 080500 5:35 5:35 5:36
11 FTAU32 YBBN 080500 AAG 5:26 5:26 5:27
12 FTAU32 YBBN 080500 AAH 5:31 5:31 5:33
13 FTAU32 YBBN 080500 RRA 5:35 5:35 5:36
14 FTAU32 YBBN 080500 RRB 5:35 5:35 5:36
15 FTAU32 YBBN 080600 AAA 6:51 6:51 6:51
16 FTAU33 YBBN 080400 AAC 4:04 4:04 4:05
17 FTAU33 YBBN 080400 AAD 4:57 4:57 4:59
18 FTAU33 YBBN 080500 5:35 5:35 5:36
19 FTAU33 YBBN 080500 RRA 5:54 5:55 5:56
20 FTAU33 YBBN 080700 AAA 7:21 7:21 7:22
21 FTAU33 YBBN 080700 AAB 7:59 7:59 8:01
22 FTAU34 YBBN 080500 4:59 5:00 5:02
23 FTAU34 YBBN 080700 AAA 7:23 7:24 7:24
24 FTAU35 YBBN 080600 AAA 6:39 6:39 6:40
25 FTAU35 YBBN 080700 6:59 7:00 7:02
26 FTBN31 OBBI 080500 5:11 5:11 5:17
27 FTBN31 OBBI 080500 RRA 5:54 5:54 5:55
28 FTBN32 OBBI 080500 5:16 5:16 5:21
29 FTCI31 ZBBB 080400 4:00 4:01 4:01
30 FTCI32 ZBBB 080400 4:00 4:01 4:03
31 FTCI32 ZBBB 080455 RRA 4:55 4:55 4:56
32 FTCl41 ZBBB 080400 4:00 4:01 4:03
33 FTHK31 VHHH 72300 CCA 2:20 2:20 2:20
34 FTHK31 VHHH 080500 5:25 5:25 5:26
35 FTHK31 VHHH 080500 RRA 5:25 5:25 5:25
36 FTIN31 VABB 080500 RRA 5:39 5:40 5:40
37 FTIN31 VABB 080500 RRB 5:40 5:40 5:42
38 FTIN32 VABB 080500 RRA 5:41 5:41 5:42
39 FTIN32 VABB 080500 RRB 5:41 5:41 5:43
40 FTIR31 Olll 080500 6:20 6:20 not transmit



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

FTIR31
FTIR32
FTIR32
FTIR33
FTIR33
FTIR34
FTJP31
FTJP31
FTJP32
FTJP32
FTJP32
FTJP32
FTJP38
FTJP38
FTJP38
FTJP38
FTKO31
FTNG31
FTNG31
FTNZ31
FTPK31
FTPS31
FTSD31
FTSR31
FTSR31
FTSR31
FTSR32
FTSR33
FTTH31
FTTH32
FTTH33
FTTM31

Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
Olll
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJTD
RJITD
RJTD
RKSI
YBBN
YBBN
NZKL
OPKC
NFFN
OEJD
WSSS
WSSS
WSSS
WSSS
WSSS
VTBB
VTBB
VTBB
YBBN

080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080400
080500
080507
080400
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080500
080700

RRA

RRA

RRA
RRA

RRA
AAA
RRA
RRB
AAA

RRA
RRB

RRA

AAA
RRA

-15-

6:19
6:20
6:19
6:20
6:19
6:21
5:27
5:27
5:27
7:35
5:27
5:27
5:27
6:14
5:27
5:27
5:06
4:44
5:14
5:08
4:05
5:30
5:01
5:05
8:01
5:29
5:05
5:06
5:38
5:40
5:37
6:59

MET/IE WG/15 — WP/10

6:19
6:20
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:20
5:27
5:27
5:27
7:35
5:27
5:27
5:27
6:14
5:27
5:27
5:07
4:45
5:15
5:08
4:05
5:30
5:.01
5:05
8:01
5:29
5:06
5:07

7:01
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6:20
not transmit
6:21
not transmit

6:21
6:21
5:29
5:29
5:29
7:35
5:29
5:29
5:29
6:15
5:30
5:30
5:12
4:46
5:19
5:13
4.07
5:31
5:03
5:11
8:03
5:30
5:11
5:12
5:37
5:37
5:36
7:02
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